

ON-CALL SERVICES FOR TRENCHLESS PIPELINE REHABILITATION

Bid Tab

UV CURED PIPE						
Length Range	Diameter	Unit	Price/unit Green Mountain Pipeline	Price/unit Services Vortex	Price/unit National Water Main Cleaning	Price/unit Insituform Technologies, LLC
Less than 100'	8"	LF	\$ 123.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 174.23	Did not bid
	10"	LF	\$ 136.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 178.25	Did not bid
	12"	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 185.15	Did not bid
	15"	LF	\$ 188.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 192.05	Did not bid
	18"	LF	\$ 234.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 209.30	Did not bid
	20"	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 253.58	Did not bid
	24"	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 263.06	Did not bid
	30"	LF	\$ 390.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 334.65	Did not bid
36"	LF	\$ 455.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 376.63	Did not bid	
Total			\$ 2,286.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 2,166.90	\$ -
Scoring			3.50	4.55	3.69	0.00

100' - 200'	8"	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 110.98	Did not bid
	10"	LF	\$ 123.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 115.00	Did not bid
	12"	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 121.90	Did not bid
	15"	LF	\$ 143.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 128.51	Did not bid
	18"	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 146.05	Did not bid
	20"	LF	\$ 214.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 178.83	Did not bid
	24"	LF	\$ 253.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 188.31	Did not bid
	30"	LF	\$ 305.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 242.63	Did not bid
36"	LF	\$ 383.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 284.63	Did not bid	
Total			\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 1,516.84	\$ -
Scoring			3.56	4.55	4.23	0.00

8"	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.84	Did not bid
10"	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 69.86	Did not bid
12"	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 76.48	Did not bid

200'-300'	15"	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 83.38	Did not bid
	18"	LF	\$ 136.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.91	Did not bid
	20"	LF	\$ 182.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 143.75	Did not bid
	24"	LF	\$ 234.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 153.53	Did not bid
	30"	LF	\$ 266.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 202.11	Did not bid
	36"	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 243.80	Did not bid
Total			\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,139.66	\$ -
Scoring			3.40	4.41	4.55	0.00

300'-400'	8"	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58.08	Did not bid
	10"	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 68.00	Did not bid
	12"	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 70.00	Did not bid
	15"	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 75.33	Did not bid
	18"	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 93.15	Did not bid
	20"	LF	\$ 169.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.41	Did not bid
	24"	LF	\$ 214.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 144.90	Did not bid
	30"	LF	\$ 253.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 193.49	Did not bid
	36"	LF	\$ 292.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 235.15	Did not bid
Total			\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 1,073.51	0
Scoring			3.48	4.49	4.55	0.00

SEWER LATERAL LINING						
Length Range	Diameter	Unit	Price/unit Green Mountain Pipeline	Price/unit Vortex Services	Price/unit National Water Main Cleaning	Price/unit Insituform Technologies, LLC
1-10'	6"	LF	\$ 975.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 750.00
	18"	LF	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 0.01
10-25'	6"	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 467.50	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 425.00
	18"	LF	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 0.01
Total			\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,292.50	\$ 12,592.50	\$ 1,175.00
Scoring			3.50	4.13	0.42	4.55

THERMAL CURED PIPE LINER

Length Range	Diameter	Unit	Price/unit Green Mountain Pipeline	Price/unit Services Vortex	Price/unit National Water Main Cleaning	Price/unit Insituform Technologies, LLC
Less than 100'	8"	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 104.65	\$ 50.00
	10"	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 107.53	\$ 55.00
	12"	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 110.98	\$ 60.00
	15"	LF	\$ 96.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 119.60	\$ 65.00
	18"	LF	\$ 99.00	\$ 108.90	\$ 128.23	\$ 70.00
	20"	LF	\$ 157.00	\$ 172.70	\$ 211.89	\$ 95.00
	24"	LF	\$ 187.00	\$ 205.70	\$ 219.65	\$ 115.00
	30"	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 282.33	\$ 178.00
	36"	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 308.20	\$ 282.00
Total			\$ 1,266.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,593.06	\$ 970.00
Scoring			3.48	3.17	2.77	4.55

100' - 200'	8"	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 66.13	\$ 50.00
	10"	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 69.00	\$ 55.00
	12"	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 72.45	\$ 60.00
	15"	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 81.08	\$ 65.00
	18"	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 83.60	\$ 89.70	\$ 70.00
	20"	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 133.10	\$ 140.01	\$ 95.00
	24"	LF	\$ 146.00	\$ 160.60	\$ 147.78	\$ 115.00
	30"	LF	\$ 195.00	\$ 214.50	\$ 187.45	\$ 178.00
	36"	LF	\$ 226.00	\$ 248.60	\$ 213.33	\$ 282.00
Total			\$ 950.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,066.93	\$ 970.00
Scoring			4.55	4.13	4.05	4.45

200'-300'	8"	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 49.16	\$ 50.00
	10"	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 52.04	\$ 55.00
	12"	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 55.49	\$ 60.00
	15"	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 63.83	\$ 65.00
	18"	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 86.90	\$ 72.74	\$ 70.00
	20"	LF	\$ 99.00	\$ 108.90	\$ 111.55	\$ 95.00

	24"	LF	\$ 121.00	\$ 133.10	\$ 119.60	\$ 115.00
	30"	LF	\$ 168.00	\$ 184.80	\$ 151.51	\$ 178.00
	36"	LF	\$ 197.00	\$ 216.70	\$ 177.10	\$ 282.00
Total			\$ 832.00	\$ 915.20	\$ 853.02	\$ 970.00
Scoring			4.55	4.13	4.43	3.90

300'-400'	8"	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 50.00
	10"	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 42.00	\$ 55.00
	12"	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 46.00	\$ 60.00
	15"	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 50.60	\$ 65.00
	18"	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 79.10	\$ 59.23	\$ 70.00
	20"	LF	\$ 89.00	\$ 97.90	\$ 97.46	\$ 95.00
	24"	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 105.23	\$ 115.00
	30"	LF	\$ 156.00	\$ 171.60	\$ 133.40	\$ 178.00
	36"	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 203.50	\$ 159.28	\$ 282.00
Total			\$ 762.00	\$ 839.20	\$ 732.20	\$ 970.00
Scoring			4.37	3.97	4.55	3.43

Point Sectional Repairs						
Length Range	Diameter	Unit	Price/unit Green Mountain Pipeline	Price/unit Services Vortex	Price/unit National Water Main Cleaning	Price/unit Insituform Technologies, LLC
4 Feet	6" – 12"	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1,500.00
	15" – 18"	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,000.00
	20" – 24"	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 2,500.00
Protruding Service Connection Removal	4"-12"	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 750.00
Total			\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 17,825.00	\$ 6,750.00
Scoring			2.92	2.78	1.72	4.55

Manhole Lining

Length Range	Diameter	Unit	Price/unit Green Mountain Pipeline	Price/unit Vortex Services	Price/unit National Water Main Cleaning	Price/unit Insituform Technologies, LLC
0-35	4' Diameter Manhole	VF	\$ 225.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 250.00
Scoring			4.55	2.92	3.93	4.09
Total			41.84	43.22	38.88	29.51

Overall Score Table			
Criteria	Green Mountain Pipeline	Vortex Services	National Water Main Cleaning
• Cost / Price 50 max	41.84	43.22	38.88
• Ability to secure staff&material/ Schedule flexibility 15 max	15	15	15
• Ability to complete all required services 15 max	15	15	15
• Similar contracts with other municipalities 10 max	10	10	10
• Interview 10 max	10	10	10
Total Score	91.8	93.2	88.9

Insituform Tech., LLC
29.51
9.5
9.5
10
10
68.6